Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F5630DCDLC#U0 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0060EJ0160 Rev.1.60 Page 68 of 154
May 19, 2014
RX630 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 719Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 154 DTCER154 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 719Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 155 DTCER155 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 156 DTCER156 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 157 DTCER157 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 158 DTCER158 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 719Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 159 DTCER159 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A0h ICU DTC activation enable register 160 DTCER160 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A1h ICU DTC activation enable register 161 DTCER161 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A2h ICU DTC activation enable register 162 DTCER162 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A3h ICU DTC activation enable register 163 DTCER163 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A4h ICU DTC activation enable register 164 DTCER164 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71A5h ICU DTC activation enable register 165 DTCER165 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AAh ICU DTC activation enable register 170 DTCER170 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ABh ICU DTC activation enable register 171 DTCER171 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ADh ICU DTC activation enable register 173 DTCER173 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU DTC activation enable register 174 DTCER174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B0h ICU DTC activation enable register 176 DTCER176 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU DTC activation enable register 177 DTCER177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B3h ICU DTC activation enable register 179 DTCER179 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU DTC activation enable register 180 DTCER180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU DTC activation enable register 183 DTCER183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU DTC activation enable register 184 DTCER184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BBh ICU DTC activation enable register 187 DTCER187 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BCh ICU DTC activation enable register 188 DTCER188 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BFh ICU DTC activation enable register 191 DTCER191 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C0h ICU DTC activation enable register 192 DTCER192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C3h ICU DTC activation enable register 195 DTCER195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C4h ICU DTC activation enable register 196 DTCER196 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C6h ICU DTC activation enable register 198 DTCER198 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C7h ICU DTC activation enable register 199 DTCER199 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C8h ICU DTC activation enable register 200 DTCER200 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71C9h ICU DTC activation enable register 201 DTCER201 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D6h ICU DTC activation enable register 214 DTCER214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D7h ICU DTC activation enable register 215 DTCER215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D9h ICU DTC activation enable register 217 DTCER217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DAh ICU DTC activation enable register 218 DTCER218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC activation enable register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DDh ICU DTC activation enable register 221 DTCER221 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC activation enable register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC activation enable register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E2h ICU DTC activation enable register 226 DTCER226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E3h ICU DTC activation enable register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E5h ICU DTC activation enable register 229 DTCER229 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E6h ICU DTC activation enable register 230 DTCER230 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU DTC activation enable register 232 DTCER232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E9h ICU DTC activation enable register 233 DTCER233 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC activation enable register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC activation enable register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EEh ICU DTC activation enable register 238 DTCER238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EFh ICU DTC activation enable register 239 DTCER239 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (9/42)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0060EJ0160 Rev.1.60 Page 69 of 154
May 19, 2014
RX630 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 71F1h ICU DTC activation enable register 241 DTCER241 8 8 2 ICLK ICUb
0008 71F2h ICU DTC activation enable register 242 DTCER242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F4h ICU DTC activation enable register 244 DTCER244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F5h ICU DTC activation enable register 245 DTCER245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F7h ICU DTC activation enable register 247 DTCER247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F8h ICU DTC activation enable register 248 DTCER248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FAh ICU DTC activation enable register 250 DTCER250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71FBh ICU DTC activation enable register 251 DTCER251 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7202h ICU Interrupt request enable register 02 IER02 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7203h ICU Interrupt request enable register 03 IER03 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7204h ICU Interrupt request enable register 04 IER04 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7205h ICU Interrupt request enable register 05 IER05 8 8 2 ICLK

Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number
of Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access States
Related
Function ICLK PCLK  ICLK  PCLK
R01DS0060EJ0160 Rev.1.60 Page 82 of 154
May 19, 2014
RX630 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 9032h S12AD A/D data register 9 ADDR9 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK S12ADa
0008 9034h S12AD A/D data register 10 ADDR10 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9036h S12AD A/D data register 11 ADDR11 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9038h S12AD A/D data register 12 ADDR12 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Ah S12AD A/D data register 13 ADDR13 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Ch S12AD A/D data register 14 ADDR14 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 903Eh S12AD A/D data register 15 ADDR15 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9040h S12AD A/D data register 16 ADDR16 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9042h S12AD A/D data register 17 ADDR17 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9044h S12AD A/D data register 18 ADDR18 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9046h S12AD A/D data register 19 ADDR19 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9048h S12AD A/D data register 20 ADDR20 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9060h S12AD A/D sampling state register 01 ADSSTR01 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9070h S12AD A/D sampling state register 23 ADSSTR23 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK
0008 9800h AD A/D data register A ADDRA 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK ADb
0008 9802h AD A/D data register B ADDRB 16 16 2, 3 PCLKB 2 ICLK